```
ITEM NO.19 + 53
                                   COURT NO.8
                                                                SECTION XIIA
                   SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                            RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s)
                  for
                       Special Leave to
                                                  Appeal (C).....CC
                                                                                No(s).
  14239-14240/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2016
  in WP No. 2417/2014 21/01/2016 in WP No.
                                                                    1611/2014 passed by
                   Of Judicature At Hyderabad For
  High Court
                                                                  The
                                                                        State
                                                                                  Of
                                                                                       Telangana
  And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)
  BODAGALA KONDAIAH AND ORS. ETC
                                                             Petitioner(s)
                                        VERSUS
  GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY ITS
  PRL. SECY, REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.
                                            Respondent(s)
  (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  with
  SLP (C)....CC No. 14608 of 2016
  (with application for permission to file SLP and office report)
  SLP (C) No. 22794 of 2016
  (with application for
                                  exemption from filing c/c of the
                                                                                       impugned
  Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)
  SLP (C) No. 22393 of 2016
  (with application for exemption from filing O.T.)
SLP (C).....CC No. 14675 of 2016

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C).....CC No. 14686 of 2016

(with application for permission to file SLP and office report SLP (C).....CC No. 14694 of 2016

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C)....CC No. 14769-14770 of 2016

(with application for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP (C)....CC No. 14772 of 2016
  SLP (C).....CC No. 14675 of 2016
  (with application for permission to file SLP and office report)
  (with application for permission to file SLP and office report)
  SLP (C) .....CC No. 14772 of 2016
  (with application for permission to file SLP and office report)
  Date: 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
              HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
  CORAM :
              HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
www.ecourtsindia.com
 For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
                           Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
   Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar Reddy, Adv.
   Mr. Gaichang Pou Gangmei, Adv.
   Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
   Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.
   Ms. Sindeora, Adv.
  For Respondent(s)
  UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
                                ORDER
  Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.
  Delay condoned.
  Issue notice.
  Tag with SLP (C) No. 15009 of 2016.
  (Jayant Kumar Arora)
  Court Master (Renu Diwan)
  Court Master
```