SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15009/2016

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS PRL. SECY, REVENUE (REGN.) DEPTT. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15014/2016

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15102-15103/2016 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16231/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25936-25937/2016 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22794/2016 Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 22393/2016 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23814/2016 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23811/2016 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23822/2016 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25927-25929/2016 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25925-25926/2016 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23796-23797/2016

(With appln.(s) for bringing subsequent events on record and filing addl. documents and Office Report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 25074/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25089/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25127/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25128/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24559/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.26945/2016 (with office report)

Date: 22/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sindoora VNL, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajendran, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15009 and 15014/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent Nos.6 and 7, despite due service.

Item No.69 -3-

SLP(C) No. 15102/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent Nos.6 and 7, despite due service.

SLP(C) No.15103/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 7 for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.3 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 16231/2016

All the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 25936/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Await service report/track report in respect of respondent Nos.6 and 7.

SLP(C) No.25937/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 for filing counter affidavit.

Await service report/track report in respect of respondent Nos.5 and 7.

SLP(C) No. 22794/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Await service report/track report in respect of respondent Nos.6 and 7.

SLP(C) No. 22393/2016

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for filing spare copies for issuance of notice in terms of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 9.9.2016. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 23814/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to all the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 23811/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit.

Await service report/track report in respect of respondent No.4.

SLP(C) No. 23822/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to all the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 25927/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Await service report/track report in respect of respondent Nos.6 and 7.

SLP(C) No.25928/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

Await service report/track report in respect of respondent No.3.

SLP(C) No.25929/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to all the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 25925/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Await service report/track report in respect of respondent Nos.6 and 7.

SLP(C) No.25926/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to all the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 23796-23797/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to all the respondents in both the matters for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 25074, 25089,25127,25128 and 24559/2016

Await service report/track report in respect of all the respondents.

SLP(C) No.26945/2016

Track report for all the respondents is awaited.

List again on 16.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar