```
ØREVISED
```

```
ITEM NOS.26+66
                           COURT NO.9
                                                    SECTION XIIA
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 20870/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015
   WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court
                                                           of Judicature
Hyderabad for the State of
                                  Telangana and the
                                                           State of Andhra
Pradesh)
D RAJENDRA NAIDU
                                                    Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY ITS
PRINCIPAL SECY. REVENUE (REGISTRATION) DEPTT. &ORS.
                                                   Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21007/2016
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21046/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21167/2016
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
with-
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21467/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21539/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21597/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21625/2016
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21646/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21645/2016
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No. 33342/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and
Office Report)
- 2 -
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21647/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date: 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
                     Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
 Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Sindoora VNL, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
                     Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.
 Ms. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.
 Ch. L. Sarveswar, Adv.
 Mr. N. Chandra Shekhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
                        that the registration can
   make
           it
                clear
                                                         be
                                                              done
          making it
                        subject to the final outcome of
expressly
                                                                   these
special leave petitions.
Tag with SLP (C) No. 15009 of 2016.
         (Rajni Mukhi)
                               (Renu Diwan )
```

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010388382017/truecopy/order-54.pdf