## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ΙA

24602/2018,24603/2018,24604/2018,24605/2018,24606/2018,24607/2018,2 5103/2018, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5885/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

POTHIREDDY ANJANA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 24602/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 24603/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 24604/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 24605/2018 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 24606/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 24607/2018 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 25103/2018 TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. D.NO.5438/2018 ])

WITH

Diary No(s). 6293/2018 (XII-A) Diary No(s). 3434/2018 (XII-A)

Date: 23-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR